FIRST AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO and OCCU-MED LTD

This First Amendment (“First Amendment™) is entered into as of the 1 day of J uly, 2018, between the COUNTY OF
SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and Occu-Med, LTD., ("Contractor").

I.

Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated July 1, 2015 (the “Contract™), in which Contractor agreed to provide
occupational medicine and examination services.

B. The County now needs to extend the term of the contract.

C. This First Amendment represents an increase of $135,000.00 and a one-year extension of the Contract.
D. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.

Agreement.

A. Term of Contract.

Section 2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

The Term of this Contract is:
July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2019

B. Amount of Contract
Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

The maximum amount of this Contract is:
$540,000 (or $135,000 per fiscal year for each year of the contract)

C. Scope of Work

Section 1. of Exhibit A of the contract is deleted and amended to read:

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING DUTIES:

CONTRACTOR will provide occupational medicine and examination services, including but not limited to the
following:

Effectiveness of Contract.

Except as set forth in this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract remain in

full force and effect.

First Amendment between County and Occu-Med, Ltd. Page I of 2



COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political OCCU-MED, LT

Subdivision of the State of California

By /
Birgitta E. Corsello _ JameSA= hnson)
County Administrator PRESIDENT
APPROVED AS TO FORM

By
County Counsel

First Amendment between County and Occu-Med, Ltd. Page 2 of 2



